

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Onvidas bringing savaral hundrad bags of corn to Washington's storving army at Volluy Farge, after the calanists had consistently refused to aid them.

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA BEXOLUN TATENE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship botween the six nations and the Caleny of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 4-30-85-A

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council to protect the economic development of the Oneida Tribe, its rights and its resources, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is delegated to enhance the self-sufficiency, economic development and employment opportunities of Oneida tribal members, and

WHEREAS, the "Standards Governing State and Local Grantee Procurement" requires that the utilization of minority businesses be used "as sources of suppliers, equipment, construction and services", and

WHEREAS, the maximization of the utilization of Indians in the areas of employment and contracting enhances the self-sufficiency of the Oneida Tribe.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the attached policy for the procurement of contracts and subcontracts involving

Resolution # $\frac{4-30-85}{2}$ A Page 2 of 2





construction that will take place within the exterior boundaries of the Oneida Indian Reservation is hereby adopted.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is comprised of $\underline{9}$ members, of whom $\underline{9}$ members constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the $\underline{30}$ day of $\underline{1985}$; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{8}$ members for, and $\underline{0}$ members against, and $\underline{0}$ members not voting.

rdon Mi L! GORDON MCLESTER, Secretary

ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WI

5